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By viewing all or part of this presentation and all information herein, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by the limitations and restrictions described herein. This presentation and all information contained herein should be 
regarded as indicative, preliminary and for illustrative purposes only. The information in this presentation might be incomplete or summarized. It does not purpose to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a 
prospective investor may desire or require to decide to purchase or invest in any securities of Jaymart Group Holdings Public Company Limited, its subsidiaries and associated companies (the “Company”). Such information has not 
been independently verified and will not be updated. It reflects and should be considered in the context of the circumstances  of, prevailing conditions as at the date as of which such information is given; and it is not intended to give 
any assurance as to future results. The information in this presentation may in the future be subject to audit, limited review or any other control by an auditor or independent party. Therefore, the information included in the 
presentation may be modified or amended in the future. You should not rely upon this presentation or information herein or use this presentation or information herein to form the basis for any decision, contract, commitment or 
action whatsoever. No representations, warranties, or undertakings, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance for any purpose whatsoever should be placed on, the fairness, reliability, accuracy, completeness or correctness 
of, the information or opinions presented or contained herein. None of the Company or any of its respective members, directors, officers, employees, agents, affiliates, advisers or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever 
(in negligence or otherwise) for any direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages or loss howsoever arising from the use of, or reliance on, this presentation, any information or opinions presented in this presentation 
or its contents, or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation and information herein. In addition, this presentation and information herein contains forward-looking statements that may be identified by their use of 
words like “could”, “may”, “plans,” “expects,” “will,” “anticipates,” “believes,” “intends,” “depends,” “projects,” “estimates”, “targets” or other words of similar meaning and that involve or relate to assumptions, risks and 
uncertainties. All statements that address expectations or projections about the future, including, but not limited to, statements about the objectives, strategies, plans, positions, intentions, beliefs or expectations or that have been 
constructed as statements as to future performance or events are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on certain assumptions and expectations of future events and are mere value judgments of the 
Company and do not imply undertakings of future performance. Furthermore, these forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions (which are not stated in the presentation) and also subject to risks, uncertainties 
and other factors, which were unknown or not taken into account by the time this presentation was produced and released. Most of which are out of the Company’s control. The Company and any of its respective members, 
directors, officers, employees, agents, affiliates, advisers or representatives cannot give assurance that these assumptions and expectations are accurate or will be realized. Actual future performance, achievements, outcomes and 
results may be to monitor or control the content to third party opinions or statements and does not endorse or accept any responsibility for the content or the use of any such opinion or statement. different materially from those 
expressed or implied by forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. In addition, past performance information given in this presentation is given for illustrative purposes only and 
should not be relied upon as (and is not) an indication of future performance. Accordingly, you should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company and each of its directors, officers, employees, 
agents, affiliates, advisers or representatives undertakes no obligation to update, amend, modify or revise any forward-looking statements or to adapt them to changed circumstances, future events or other developments. Certain 
financial and statistical information contained in this document is subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, any discrepancies between the totals and the sums of the amounts listed may be due to rounding. The information 
and opinions in this presentation are not based upon a consideration of your particular investment objectives, financial situation or needs. You may wish to seek independent and professional advice and conduct your own 
independent research and analysis of the information contained in the presentation and of the business, operations, financial  condition, prospects, status and affairs of the Company. This presentation and the information herein do 
not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer, inducement, invitation, solicitation or commitment to purchase, subscribe to, provide or sell any securities, services or products in any jurisdiction. By 
delivering this presentation, the Company is not providing any recommendations or advices for financial, securities, investment or other advice or to take any decision. No securities of the Company may be offered or sold in any 
jurisdiction in which such offers or sales may be unlawful. No securities of the Company may be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration, or in a transaction not subject to, the 
registration requirements under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”). The Company has not registered  and does not intend to register any portion of any offering of securities under the Securities Act or the 
securities law of any state in the United States or to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States.

Disclaimer



3 Mar 2025

[09:15]
JMART / JMB / J / KBJ  

[10:15]
JMT Group

[11:15]
SINGER / SGC

JAYMART GROUP 
Opportunity Day Presentation  FS 2024

TimeLine



Jaymart Group JMT Network Services Jaymart Mobile JAS Asset J Ventures Singer Thailand

4

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS

Listed
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Commerce Digital FristFinance

TECH INVESTMENT HOLDING COMPANY

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS
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A PROMISING SIGNS 
OF RECOVERY

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS
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WE CONFIRM OUR GUIDANCE: RECOVERY TO THE GROWTH PATH 

IS WELL ON TRACK.

(295)

(611)

293 
166 

236 
340 255 310 

(447)

Q1/2023 Q2/2023 Q3/2023 Q4/2023 Q1/2024 Q2/2024 Q3/2024 Q4/2024 2022 2023 2024

Unit: MB 1,795

1,393
(Exclude 

MTM Gain)
1,141

MTM Loss 

843 mb.

396
(exclude 

MTM loss)

*Unrealized Gain/Loss in MTM of BRR and SGC



Jaymart Group JMT Network Services Jaymart Mobile JAS Asset J Ventures Singer Thailand

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS
Q4/2024 GROUP PERFORMANCE & Q1/2025 OUTLOOK

Q4/2024 Results

1. JMB achieved its highest sales performance in Q4 2024, 

driven by new products and the expansion of SG Finance+.

2. JMT effectively controlled ECL in the second half of 2024 as 

planned.

3. KBJ Capital Expands Portfolio through Samsung Finance+

4. Singer and SGC – SG Finance+ Portfolio Expansion

5. Suki Teenoi Branches High Season

Unit: MB

(295)

(611)

293

236

340

255

310

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Net Profit 2023

Net Profit 2024

2024 Earnings Growth Path

One time from COVID impact in 

SINGER Group in 1H/2023 

166

7

Q1/2025 Outlook

1. JMB benefited from government policy, the Easy E-Receipt 

2.0 initiative, and the launch of the new Samsung S25 and 

other new products release.

2. JMT Core Earnings Positive momentum 

3. KBJ Expands Portfolio through Samsung Finance+

4. Singer repaid debentures, cutting funding costs. In 2024, it 

paid 206 million THB in interest—none expected in 2025.

5. SGC – SG Finance+ expands by 60K+ devices monthly, 

with risk management reflected in ECL.

6. Suki Teenoi Branches Upcountry Branches Expansion
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2025 KEY GROWTH DRIVERS: 4 DEFINING STORY LINE

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS

JMT Core EarningsLocked Phone Technology & GEN2Investment
& Partnership

   
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DOMINATING THE MARKET SHARE OF LOCKED PHONES IN THAILAND

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS

1.23 million 
customer 

343,889
customer

Remark: Number of Customer as end of 2024

LOCKED PHONE

Over 1.57 
million 

customer on our 
Platform
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2025
%

Performance Target
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STRONG IN BALANCE SHEET

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS

Consolidated Balance Sheet (IBD/E 0.65)
as of 30 DEC 2024

Disposing of Other Financial Assets, 

Including Money Market Funds in Treasury, 

to Repay Debentures.

59,953 m.THB

Assets

(-3.7% from ending 2023)

Repayment of debentures

25,839 m.THB

Liabilities

(12.4% from ending 2023)

Net Profit Growth Driven by Enhanced 

Operational Performance

34,115 m.THB

Equities

(+4.2% from ending 2023)
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CASH FLOW AND DEBENTURES MATURING WITHIN 1 YEAR

JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS

Source of funds (m.THB)

12

1,500 million THB

APR 2025

2,387 million THB

OCT 2025✓ Ready for Payment

Cash on Hand + Marketable Asset & Group Investment2,000++

Dividend from Subsidiaries & Investment

1,500 – 2,000

800++

Roll Over Debentures Issuance Plan

3,886 Long-term Loans from Financial Institutions ***

✓ Ready for Payment“No need to worry about the 
debenture services.”
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JAYMART GROUP HOLDINGS
OVERVIEW OF COMMERCE AND FINANCE

Commerce Finance
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INVESTMENT & PARTNERSHIP
UPDATE
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INVESTMENT & 

PARTNERSHIP
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INVESTMENT RETURN

2025 EXPECTED CASH DIVIDEND RETURN

0.28 
Baht/Share
2nd Half 2024

+ Expected 

Interim in 2025

Expected Cash Dividend 

Receive in 2025

800++ mb.

0.25 
Baht/Share

2024 Earning

0.50 
Baht/Share
2024 Earning

0.10 
Baht/Share
2024 Earning

To be announced

Based on a net 

profit of 1,169 

million THB
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6
13

27

42

78

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

No. of Branches

Bangkok & VICINITY

TEENOI GROWTH STRATEGY
TEENOI BRANCHES EXPANSION

PATTAYA

Ayutthaya

NAKORNPRATHOM55

Saraburi

KORAT

SUPANBURI

KONKEAN

RAYONG

UDINTHANI

CHAINMAI

MAHA
SARAKRAM

New Branches in Jan 2025

PHITSANULOK
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TEENOI GROWTH STRATEGY
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE

Outstanding Business Performance

“Industry-Leading Net Profit Margin”

2022 2023 2024

Revenues (m. THB) 3,977 5,244 7,029

Net Profit (m.THB) 591 912 1,169

Net Profit Margin (%) 15% 17% 17%

JAS Green Village KUBON – 28 Jan 2025

SYNERGY TOGETHER IN 2025

x



Jaymart Group JMT Network Services Jaymart Mobile JAS Asset J Ventures Singer Thailand

26

TEENOI GROWTH STRATEGY
BUSINESS UPDATE : BBQ



JAS ASSET

JAYMART GROUP COMMERCE FINANCE TECHNOLOGY
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JAS Asset
2024 BUSINESS PERFORMANCE 

28

435

435 582
646

2021 2022 2023 2024

Total Revenues
2024 increase from new Community Mall, 

JAS Green Village Prawet and Ramkhamhaeng

EBIT

Unit: MB Unit: MB

EBIT decrease from higher cost of good sold

263
333

375
338

2021 2022 2023 2024
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JAS Asset
2024 BUSINESS PERFORMANCE : NET PROFIT

29

161.4

202.3
193.0

166.0

2021 2022 2023 2024

Unit: MB
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JAS Asset
2024 NEW COMMUNITY MALL

JAS Green Village Prawet JAS Green Village Ramkhamhaeng
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JAS Asset
MAXIMIZE SYNERGY WITH MAGNET PARTNERS

Jas Urban 
Srinakarin

Jas Green Village
Kubon Jas Green Village 

Prawet
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JAS Asset
MAJOR ANCHOR TENANTS AND EXISTING MALL UPGRADES
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JAS Asset
JAS RESTAURANT GROUP
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JAS Asset
JAS RESTAURANT GROUP
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JAYMART MOBILE

JAYMART GROUP COMMERCE FINANCE TECHNOLOGY

















KB J Capital

JAYMART GROUP COMMERCE FINANCE TECHNOLOGY



Operating Assets by product (THB mn)

Revolving 
Loan

45

Restructuring Organization : Laying the Foundation for Long-Term Profitability Through Cost and Operational Efficiency in 2024

Core Products  
Focused

Key Achievements Solid Asset Growth

2024 Key Performance Indicators

 

Achieved a New high

Over 1 Billion THB

In Monthly new loans

CIR Reduction

15.8%

Reduced from 2023, -16.5%p  

Asset Quality Improvement

NPL at 0.4%

As of 31 Dec 2024

3,755

8,162

3,953

2,979

101

461

261

1,453

1,427

1,287

4,909

9,596

12,689

2022 2023 2024

SF+ RL

3,173
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KBJ Achieves Record Monthly New Loan Sales of 1.25 Billion THB in 2024

(THB mn)
New Loan Sales

(54% YoY)

4,986

10,524

2,897

1,576

7,883

12,100

2023 2024

Personal
Loan

Key Programs

dStable Growth in Samsung Finance + 

▪ Compared to 2023, SF+ grew by 111%, Moreover as of 
December 2024, the number of dealer shops handling SF+ has 
increased to 5,553. (from 4,409 Shop in 2023)

d

Shift Towards RL Operations Targeting High-Quality 
Customers
▪ Despite tightened credit evaluation standards similar to those of 

banks, KBJ successfully attracted new middle- and high-income 
customers.

dFocus Main Product

▪ KBJ focused on two main products. the H4C Business and the 
C4C Business was discontinued.

Business Performance 2024 : SF+ is the main growth driver
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(K Account)

711,460

886,852

1,065,234 1,100,114

159,956 155,275 154,863 133,097 

583 577 569 560 

871,999 

1,042,704 

1,220,666 1,233,771 

Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024

SF+ Personal Other Total

New Loan Amount

KBJ acquired over 1 million customers by the end of Q2 2024, driven by strong SF+ sales growth

No. of Accounts
(THB mn)

Business Performance 2024

Remark: H4C business has been discontinued since Q3. 2023, and the C4C business has been 
discontinued since Q1 2024.

1,969,468

2,918,472
3,167,110

2,468,460

346,652 318,848 318,275 348,720

36,727 76,190 61,148 37,259
11,794 4,474 2,546 3,101

Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024

SF+ RL TL ML
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2.7

6.1 6.5

0.4
0.9 0.8

1.3

0.0
Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024

Overall NPL SF+ NPL

(%)
Asset Quality

Building a Strong Foundation for Collection Operations and Clearing All Bad Debt by the End of 2024

Key Programs

d

d
Establishment and Launch of the RL Loan Review 
Program

▪ Establishing a regular monthly process for continuous limit controls
▪ Implementing prepayment notices and limit reduction measures

dWrite off Bad Debt 

▪ Existing NPL customers with a total principal of 923 million THB 
fully written off by the end of December 2024

Enhancing Efficiency of Debt Collection Operations

▪ Enhancing debt collection capabilities and distribution efficiency

Business Performance 2024
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(THB mn)Revenue & Net Profit

d

d

22.90% 20.60% 19.40%
15.90%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

CIR

-16.4%p (YoY)

CIR 

1,323

2,527

35

-223

2023 2024
Revenue Net Profit

(91% 
YoY)

Business Performance 2024

SF+ growth drove significant revenue expansion, while cost optimization efforts improved CIR to a record low

Key Programs

d

▪ SF+ growth drove exceptional revenue expansion, with total 
revenue surging from 1,323 million THB in 2023 to 2,527 
million THB in 2024, marking a 91% YoY increase 

Revenue Led by SF+

Reduce CIR

▪ Anticipating a sharp increase in credit costs, SG&A expenses were 
proactively reduced throughout the year, leading to a 16.4 
percentage point improvement in CIR compared to the previous 
year

Efforts After End of Debt Relief Measures During 
the COVID-19 Pandemic
▪ Throughout the year, KBJ completed the digitalization and 

enhancement of the debt collection process. In December, a large-
scale write-off was executed, fully clearing non-performing loans 
just one year after the Debt Relief Measures project ended

▪ Despite these efforts, higher credit costs led to a net loss of THB 
223 million
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Loan Asset

14,272  Mn

Internal Control

Reassessing 
Internal Processes

New Mobile 
Application 

Growth Strategy

Stabilizing CIR

1 2

3 4

New Mobile Application 

Loan Asset

Growth Strategy

Internal Control

• Continue achieving strong performance with SF+ while utilizing a newly 
developed app to serve existing customers and acquire new loans

• Launch date: 25th March 2025
• Introducing a non-face-to-face RL application channel via the new app

• Enhancing internal controls, compliance, audits, and IT capabilities to support 
asset growth

• Maintaining a stable CIR despite significant asset growth and limited 
organizational expansion

1

2

3

4

2025 Key Performance Indicators

Key Agenda and Action Plans: Enhancing profitability through core products while strengthening asset quality, stabilizing IT 
infrastructure, and fostering customer loyalty

Increased from 
2024, 12%  
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THANK YOU!
For more information

 
PANYA@JAYMART.CO.TH – EVERYTHING YOU NEED 

CONTACT : JAYMART GROUP INVESTOR RELATIONS
www.jaymart.co.th

Linkedln: Jaymart Group
Youtube: IR Jaymart Group
Facebook: Jaymart Group 

mailto:PANYA@JAYMART.CO.TH
http://www.jaymart.co.th/
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